8:30 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

12:35 p.m.

1:35 p.m.
2:20 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

Transportation Legislation Review Committee
AGENDA

State Capitol Building
Old State Library
Wednesday, August 4, 2021
8:30 a.m.to 5 p.m.

Call to Order

Public Highway Authority Update

e Tim Stewart, Executive Director, E-470

e Chaz Tedesco, Board Chairman, E-470

e Northwest Parkway Authority

o Bill Ray, Executive Director, Jefferson Parkway Highway Authority

Colorado Motor Carriers Association
o Greg Fulton, President

Presentation from Colorado Energy Office and Colorado Department of Transportation,
Updates and Air Quality Control

o Will Toor, Executive Director

e Shoshana Lew, Executive Director

Lunch Break

Presentation from Regional Transportation District (RTD)
e Debra Johnson, General Manager

Presentation from Colorado Association of Transit Agencies (CASTA)
Presentation from Colorado Cross Disability Coalition

Presentation from Colorado Department of Health Care Policy & Financing
e William Heller, Director of Provider Relations

¢ Ryan Dwyer, NEMT Program Manager

e Tom Massey, Deputy Executive Director

e Jo Donlin, Legislative Liaison

Interim Bill Draft Requests
e Jason Gelender, Office of Legislative Legal Services

5 p.m. Adjourn

Please note: This agenda is subject to change.
For more information, contact committee staff at tirc@state.co.us.
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