Transportation Legislation Review Committee

AGENDA

State Capitol Building Old State Library Wednesday, August 4, 2021 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m.

8:30 a.m.	Call to Order
8:35 a.m.	 Public Highway Authority Update Tim Stewart, Executive Director, E-470 Chaz Tedesco, Board Chairman, E-470 Northwest Parkway Authority Bill Ray, Executive Director, Jefferson Parkway Highway Authority
9:35 a.m.	Colorado Motor Carriers Association • Greg Fulton, President
10:35 a.m.	Presentation from Colorado Energy Office and Colorado Department of Transportation, Updates and Air Quality Control • Will Toor, Executive Director • Shoshana Lew, Executive Director
11:35 a.m.	Lunch Break
12:35 p.m.	Presentation from Regional Transportation District (RTD) • Debra Johnson, General Manager
1:35 p.m.	Presentation from Colorado Association of Transit Agencies (CASTA)
2:20 p.m.	Presentation from Colorado Cross Disability Coalition
3:05 p.m.	 Presentation from Colorado Department of Health Care Policy & Financing William Heller, Director of Provider Relations Ryan Dwyer, NEMT Program Manager Tom Massey, Deputy Executive Director Jo Donlin, Legislative Liaison
3:50 p.m.	Interim Bill Draft Requests

Jason Gelender, Office of Legislative Legal Services

5 p.m. Adjourn